Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum of Agreement

MouFF 2001 -Ole-UTVC

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
THE SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR TURQUOISE TRAIL CHARTER SCHOOL

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this E’g**ﬁday of Mavthn ,
2012 by and between Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico
(hereinafter referred to as “the County”) and the Santa Fe Public School Board (hereinafter
referred to as “SFPS”™).

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2011 the County and SFPS entered into a Memorandum of
Agreement to provide for the parties’ agreement on the County’s compensation of SFPS for cost
increases incurred by SFPS in the construction of a 12” waterline, rather than an 8” waterline to
serve the Turquoise Trail Charter School;

WHEREAS, the compensation in the form of credit based on actual construction costs of
certain items upon the completion of the waterline and its conveyance to the County was based on
Exhibit A that was attached to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the construction of the waterline by SFPS is complete and the final credit
amount will be determined based on the actual costs incurred by SFPS in constructing the items set
forth on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, in attempting to determine the credit amount upon completion of construction
it was discovered that certain items were inadvertently omitted from Exhibit A to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Article 8 of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an
instrument in writing;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to replace Exhibit A with a more
thorough and accurate Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

L. Article 2 (Compensation) of the Agreement is amended by replacing in its entirety “Exhibit A”
referred to in Paragraph 2 and replacing it with the Exhibit A attached hereto.

3. All other provisions of the Memorandum of Agreement not specifically amended as stated in

this Amendment No. 1, remain in full force and effect,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.1 as of the last date of
signature below.



Amendment No. 1 to Memorandum of Agreement

SANTA FE COUNTY

Hethorta ot 3 /T /2~

Katherine Miller, Manager Date

Santa Fe County

éEBROVED AS TO FORM
//),/gf Y pary S
Stephen C. Ross  #~ Date

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Depa;jx}lent

(/Teresa Martmez,;?lrector Date

BOARD OF EDUCTION
SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

523&«-%/% é;l‘fgj-ﬁvﬂ y /;7/:; 2

Barbara Gudwin Date
Board President

Board Secrefary L ;




Santa Fe County Uhilities Department

Project Cost Sharing
12" Water system extension South 12,216' on HWY 14 from Existing 12" waterline North of SPCJail to Turquoise Trail Charter School
Final As-builr quantities
1/18/2012
Unit Installed Final
Cost Quy. Cost
1 Existing Pavement, Asphal: Concrete, Remove & Dispose, incl saw cux Sy $14.00 88 $1,232.00
2 Subgrade preparation, 12" @ 95% compaction SY $3.00 88 $264.00
3 Aggregate Base Course, Crushed 6" @ 95% compaction SY $15.00 88 $1,320.00
4 Residential Asphalt Concrete, incl Tack Coat and placement SY $23.00 88 $2,024.00
5 Boring & Casing, carrier pipe not incl IF $80.00 100 $8,000.00
6 Carrier Pipe incl. spacers, restraints & end seals 1F $10.00 100 $1,000.00
7 6" Waterline incl. Trenching & compacted backfill to 6' depth, trace wire LF $12.00 101 $1,212.00
8 8" Waterline incl Trenching & compacted backfill to 6' depth, trace wire (Cam. Justicia) LF $18.00 a $0.00
9 8" Waterline incl. Trenching & compacted (reduced price 12" WL v. 8" LF $5.00 12216 $61,080.00
10 Fire Hydrant 4' bury, MJ incl. blocking & aggregate (full price hydrants) EA $2,000.00 4 $8,000.00
11 Fire Hydrant 4" bury, MJ incl blocking & aggregate (reduced price hydrant v. flushing valve) EA $1,175.00 5 $5,875.00
12 6" Gate Valve, CIP (Fire Hydrants) EA $650.00 9 $5,850.00
13 8" Gate Valve, CIP (reduced price 12" WL v. 8" EA $650.00 14 $9,100.00
14 Valve Box, including concrete collar EA $280.00 23 $6,440.00
15 Mechanical Joint Restraining Gland, DI &PV, 4"-8" CIP (reduced price 12° WL v. ") EA $69.00 81 $5,589.00
16 Joint Restraining Hamess, DI &PV, 4"-8" CIP {reduced price 12" WL v, 8" EA $80.00 147 $11,760.00
17 Provide & Install 4" Meter Strainer 15 $1,800.00 1 $1,800.00
18 Installation of 4" compound meter IS $800.00 1 $800.00
19 1" ARV EA $2,400.00 6 $14,400.00
Subtotal $143,746.00
Subtotal Estimated / Final Construction Cost $145,746.00
NMGRT @ 6.6250% $9,655.67
Final Construction Cost $155,401.67

Exhibit A




